"~ UNOFFICIAL CORE®

1?99-12-21 16:49:24
Cook County Recorder 25.00

TRRRY

9185176

STATE OF IL2INOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF Coo). )

YN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
FoRr CoOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

To:  Owner: WDI Realty Co., a Michigan corporation

Agents: Tishman Real Estate */«nagement Company
Grubb & Ellis Company

BROKER’S NOTICE GF 11IEN

1. You are hereby notified that The Ross Group, Inc., «a Illinois Licensed Real Estate
Broker (No. 078004271), (“Ross”) with its principle place of business located at 154 West Hubbard,
Suite 200, Chicago, Illinois 60610, makes the following statement and clais: for a Broker's lien in
accordance with the Illinois Commercial Real Estate Broker Lien Act of 1592 fas amended), 770
ILCS 15/5 et seq.

2. That the improved commercial real property located at 350 North LiSalle Street,
Chicago, Illinois is owned by WDI Realty Co., a Michigan corporation (“Owner”). Said property is
a multi-unit office building and is more fully described in Exhibit A. That said Owner entered into
a lease agreement with Commetx, Inc. (“Tenant”) for certain office space in the property.

3. ThatRoss had a commission agreement (the “Agreement”) with Owner’s authorized
agents Tishman Real Estate Services and Grubb & Ellis Company (collectively the “Agents™). The
Agreement entitled Ross to compensation in the event that (i) Tenant would execute a lease for the
subject property, and (ii) if subsequent to the lease execution but prior to the expiration of twelve
(12) months from the date of the lease, Tenant elected an option for additional lease space in the

property.

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
AND SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:
David M, Alin, Rosenthal and Schanfield, 55 East Monroe, 46th floor,

Chicago, Illinois 606?’7
RECORDER'S BOX @




UNOFFICIAL COPY" 1851 % 2

4, That an Office Lease was executed between the parties dated as of November 1, 1998.

5. That a First Amendment to Office Lease was executed between the parties dated as
of September 17, 1999, whereby Tenant exercised its option for additional space on the eleventh
floor of the property (the “Additional Space”).

6. That the Tenant took possession of the Additional Space on October 1, 1999, which
is less than 90 days prior to the filing of this lien.

7. That, Ross performed all of its duties under the Agreement with the Agents.

8. . That, by reason of the Agreement, Ross is owed the amount of Forty Thousand Four
Hundred Fifiy-Two Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents ($40,452.56) that demand has been made for this
amount, no raciuas have been paid to Ross, and the entire sum is now due and owing to Ross
together with iniesest, fees and costs, according to statute.

9.  That Ross row claims a lien against the above-described property, and all
improvements thereon ard against all persons interested therein, for the amount set forth in
paragraph 8 above,

EUGENE 1. Ross, Chairman of the #oard, being first duly sworn on oath says that he has
knowledge of the facts set forth herein, that he fias read and subscribed the foregoing notice of
statement of claim for lien, and knows the statements contained herein are true.

THE Ross GROUP, INC.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN Td BEFORE ME
THIS _L / _ DAY OF DECEMBER, 1999,

Dy Lo

OFFlgIAL SEAL

. ELAINE Y HAYANO

NOTARY PuBLIC, ST
 STATE OF |,
My Commission EXP!RES:OMLT‘?I?)LS
-;“\MWM"\-\'\-'\“

CAWPWINDOC\DMA-DOCABrokersLien, TishmanV2.wpd -2-




'UNOFFICIAL COPM&517

a

FXEIT A

et

bl
W T

Property commonly Imown as:

. PIN #17-09-404-010

350 N. LaSalls Stroot
Chicago, Wingis 60610




